NWF Health Network - West
Quarterly Performance Measures

Msr

Type Measure

Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six

0O, 0O, 0O, 0, [ 0, 0, 0, 0,
months of termination of supervision 95.0% 97:9% S 95:1% e 95.1% s 95:7% MO

1 Contract

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months o o o o o o o o o
2 Contract of a prior verified maltreatment 90.9% 93.2% 91.8% 87.3% 89.4% 90.5% 89.7% 89.0% 92.9%

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve

3 Contract e [ - 41.0% 24.7% 33.1% 22.3% 35.3% 29.0% 31.4% 26.2% 37.3%
4 Contract g:tledrrs:rzcgi‘szg Irfgﬁfl;"ency in 12 months for childrenin o, 47.1% 47.8% 45.0% 47.0% 57.7% 60.7% 65.5% 61.6%
5 Contract gglcd;i? ﬁ:};igglgs%i?ﬁ?eency e 30.0% 48.6% 53.4% 53.9% 53.1% 57.9% 58.2% 56.8% 58.0%
6 Contract rggﬁfg:sz rilgv(ilr(;gnfot ;?:?g;;:;teﬁgslf with in twelve (12) 91.7% 90.8% 91.6% 91.8% 91.5% 93.3% 94.1% 92.5% 93.2%
- Contract ge;ie:é gf eChlldren not abused or neglected while in Out of 98.0% ey Sl e 98.0% 99.3% e B 98.9%
8  Contract g‘fﬁ:;gfvfgidre“ Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In ¢ o0 - 500 96.7% 99.1% 95.9% 98.1% 97.6% 97.5% 98.2%
. Contract g:;zent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30 99.5% 99.6% 99.7% 99.8% 99.9% 99.8% 99.9% 99.8% 99.9%
10 Contract Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly =~ 80.0% 39.2% 41.2% 48.7% 46.1% 47.0% 53.9% 55.7% 54.4%
11 Contract  Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 8.01 7.14 6.97 6.06 6.27 5.47 5.89 7.10

12 Contract  Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives 65.0% 61.1% 60.4% 59.8% 55.0% 53.9% 54.2% 49.6% 48.6%
13 Contract  Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together  65.0% 59.5% 62.6% 60.9% 58.8% 57.6% 56.8% 54.6% 53.4%

Number of child ith finalized adoptions during the fiscal
14 Contract tmber of chidren with fnalizec acoptions during the tisca 265.0 166.5 259.0 348.0 91.5 222.5 288.5 370.0 72.5

year®

. Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received o o o o o o o o o
15 Best Practice el aoitess fin e e e ) e, 95.0% 90.9% 86.2% 90.4% 94.8% 96.4% 94.7% 95.4% 95.1%

. Percent of children in out-of-home care who received dental o o o o o o o o o
16  Best Practice services within the last seven (7) months. 95.0% 77.7% 69.0% 79.5% 84.0% 83.5% 87.1% 86.8% 81.6%
Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
completed or are enrolled in secondary education. SIS Rk AL s 89-5% 92.7% A DAl gl

17  Best Practice

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care
(quality)

Prior adoption targets: 22-23 was 316, 23-24 was 292

18 Quality <4 3.27 3.06 3.07 3.15 3.13 3.23 3.52 3.61



FamiliesFirst Network
Quarterly Performance Measures

\V g

Type Measure

Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six

0O, 0O, 0, (V) 0, 0, 0, 0, (¢
months of termination of supervision 95.0% 97:9% SR 95-1% 97-2% 951% 97-4% 95:7% S

1 Contract

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months o o o o o o o o o
2 Contract of a prior verified maltreatment 90.9% 93.2% 91.8% 87.3% 89.4% 90.5% 89.7% 89.0% 92.9%

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve

3 Contract e [ 41.0% 24.7% 33.1% 22.3% 35.3% 29.0% 31.4% 26.2% 37.3%
4  Contract gg‘tlirizricgigg ‘r’rf:;i‘s’fncy in 12 months for childrenin o, 47.1% 47.8% 45.0% 47.0% 57.7% 60.7% 65.5% 61.6%
5 Contract g};lg;ﬁ? xl;f):glgsiirﬁz\?:ncy i Lo il ot elilhibe i 30.0% 48.6% 53.4% 53.9% 53.1% 57.9% 58.2% 56.8% 58.0%
6 Contract ggﬁ?}fggfw ;:gv(ilr(:gntoot :;:?;f;nfgi(i;;r: with in twelve (12) 91.7% 90.8% 91.6% 91.8% 91.5% 93.3% 94.1% 92.5% 93.2%
- Contract ge;ileené;)lf‘echlldren not abused or neglected while in Out of 98.0% S S o 98.0% e S oy 98.9%
8  Contract ;‘jr‘f:;::;gidren Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In— ¢ o0 - 500 96.7% 99.1% 95.9% 98.1% 97.6% 97.5% 98.2%
5 Contract g:;zent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30 99.5% 99.6% 99.7% 99.8% 99.9% 99.8% 99.9% 99.8% 99.9%
10 Contract  Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly 80.0% 39.2% 41.2% 48.7% 46.1% 47.1% 53.9% 55.6% 54.4%
11 Contract  Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 8.01 7.14 6.97 6.06 6.27 5.47 5.89 7.10

12 Contract  Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives 65.0% 61.1% 60.4% 59.8% 55.0% 53.9% 54.2% 49.6% 48.5%
13 Contract  Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together ~ 65.0% 59.5% 62.6% 60.9% 58.8% 57.6% 56.8% 54.6% 53.6%

Number of children with finalized adoptions during the fiscal
14 Contract 265.0 166.5 259.0 348.0 91.5 222.5 288.5 370.0 72.5

year

. Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received o o o o o o o o o
15 Best Practice et aemtes An e e e ) o, 95.0% 90.9% 86.2% 90.4% 94.8% 96.4% 94.7% 95.4% 95.1%

. Percent of children in out-of-home care who received dental o o o o o o o o o
16  Best Practice services within the last seven (7) months. 95.0% 77.7% 69.0% 79.5% 84.0% 83.5% 87.1% 86.8% 81.6%
Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, [V 0, 0,
completed or are enrolled in secondary education. RS PRt L0 gl 89.5% 92.7% 91.4% Ll s

17  Best Practice

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care
(quality)

Prior adoption targets: 22-23 was 316, 23-24 was 292

18 Quality <4 3.27 3.06 3.07 3.15 3.13 3.23 3.52 3.61



NWF Health Network - East
Quarterly Performance Measures

Fiscal Year
2022 - 2023
Target

Ll Type Measure

Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six 05.0% 98.7% 96.2% 99.0% 97.8% 94.6% 98.4% 95.4% 94.4%

1 Contract o ..
months of termination of supervision

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months o o o o o o o o o
2 Contract of a prior verified maltreatment 90.9% 97.6% 93.1% 95.1% 96.8% 94.3% 91.6% 92.2% 92.8%

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve

3 Contract (1) s o i s s 41.0% 33.1% 27.5% 35.2% 34.4% 28.8% 36.2% 48.8% 22.9%
4 Contract g)}:tlgrrs;lrﬁhzlizlzg I;?;:ﬁigency in 12 months for children in 44.0% 56.2% 52.5% 64.0% 60.0% 53.1% 52.8% 47.6% 53.4%
5 Contract glllilélgzrrlﬁ:};z\;l&gsgimrgz?:ncy M 23 D L35 7 b 30.0% 54.4% 50.4% 46.5% 51.4% 51.7% 52.7% 50.6% 45.9%
6 Contract n(igggf:?) fw r:llgv(iiggn,:)ot ;?Z?ﬁ:igzti:;? with in twelve (12) 91.7% 92.6% 95.0% 95.0% 94.2% 92.8% 92.3% 89.3% 90.2%
; Contract georrcneélé Zf eChlldren not abused or neglected while in Out of 98.0% S 99.7% S 99.8% S 99.5% S 99.4%
8  Contract ;fﬁ:;:rfvffe‘ldren Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In ¢ o0 g8 9o 99.0% 99.2% 98.1% 97.6% 98.3% 97.8% 97.6%
. Contract g:;zent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30 S5 S S S s s 99.8% 5553 100.0%
10 Contract  Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly 80.0% 38.0% 38.3% 43.4% 40.9% 42.9% 45.6% 49.4% 48.2%
11 Contract  Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 5.02 4.83 5.68 5.90 6.07 6.39 4.67 4.91
12 ontract ercent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives 5.0% 0.0% 59.4% 58.9% 56.9% 58.2% 57.3% 55.5% 56.6%
C P f child laced with relati lati 65.0% 60.0% % 8.9% 6.9% 8.2% % % 6.6%
13 Contract  Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together  65.0% 64.0% 64.4% 60.3% 53.7% 50.3% 52.0% 56.9% 59.1%
Number of children with finalized adoptions during the fiscal
14 Contract year! 155.0 100.0 124.5 204.5 39.5 102.0 137.0 200.5 44.5
. Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received o o o o o o o o o
15 Best Practice et caieas in e g ik i) e, 95.0% 95.6% 94.2% 96.9% 98.0% 97.3% 98.4% 96.8% 98.0%
16  Best Practice Szamsgﬁt%}iﬁi{lf‘l:;tos‘fvgggnrfo‘;iﬁ?"ho received dental o0 o0 g% 84.2% 88.5% 91.3% 86.4% 88.5% 89.7% 91.9%
. Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have
17  Best Practice ol d};r ari Errolladin i eion dante dgucation. 80.0% 84.8% 78.6% 79.3% 79.3% 86.2% 90.0% 94.3% 94.6%
18 Quality Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 2.50 281 3.08 358 g.72 3.57 3.47 312

(quality)

*Prior adoption targets: 22-23 was 184, 23-24 was 150



Msr

10

11

12

13

14

15

Type

Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract
Contract
Best Practice
Best Practice
Best Practice

Quality

Measure
Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six
months of termination of supervision

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months
of a prior verified maltreatment

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve
(12) months of entering care

Children achieving permanency in 12 months for children in
foster care 12 to 23 months.

Children Achieving permanency in 12 months for children in
OHC for 24 months or more

Children who do not re-enter foster care with in twelve (12)
months of moving to a permanent home

Percent of Children not abused or neglected while in Out of
Home Care

Percent of Children Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In
Home Services

Percent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30
days

Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care

Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives

Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together

Number of children with finalized adoptions during the fiscal
year®

Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received
medical services in the last twelve (12) months.

Percent of children in out-of-home care who received dental
services within the last seven (7) months.

Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have
completed or are enrolled in secondary education.

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care
(quality)

Prior adoption targets: 22-23 was 74, 23-24 was 50

44.0%

30.0%

91.7%

98.0%

96.0%

99.5%

80.0%

65.0%

65.0%

50.0

95.0%

95.0%

80.0%

Camelot
Quarterly Performance Measures

50.9%

52.9%

88.1%

100.0%

99.0%

99.9%

37.6%

594

60.0%

55.4%

33-5

92.7%

82.0%

55.6%

2.89

47.8%

44.4%

94.2%

99.4%

98.4%

99.8%

38.4%

4.41

56.8%

57.9%

37-5

89.0%

74.2%

37.5%

2.94

64.1%

43.4%

96.4%

99.7%

99.8%

99.7%

42.6%

5.86

54.4%

56.6%

62.0

97.2%

85.6%

42.9%

3-45

52.2%

39.2%

95.9%

100.0%

97.7%

100.0%

39.1%
6.11
52.5%

52.6%

97.9%

91.5%

63.6%

3.48

35.4%

41.9%

91.3%

98.6%

98.9%

99.9%

40.5%

5.40

56.1%

47.8%

38.5

98.7%

84.4%

75.0%

3.62

29.7%

41.3%

90.6%

99.4%

98.6%

99.8%

43.6%

6.48

53.3%

46.2%

46.0

99.0%

85.8%

84.6%

3-45

33.3%

33.3%

89.2%

99.4%

96.5%

99.7%

48.7%

559

51.8%

45.2%

66.0

96.8%

88.8%

94.4%

3.16

95.0%

93.5%

9.1%

35.6%

40.8%

88.7%

99.4%

98.2%

100.0%

41.3%

5-94

53.4%

51.6%

17.5

98.6%

93.7%

94.4%

2.71



Disc Village
Quarterly Performance Measures

Fiscal Year i Fiscal Year
2022 - 2023 2024 - 2025
Target

o Type Measure

Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six

1 Contract e 95.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.6%
2 Contract gfh;h;::r‘:i:tr}ilfi %ﬁi‘f{::;i:rftmaltreatment within 12 months 90.9% 97.5% 93.1% 92.9% 96.5% 94.2% 93.0% 94.4% 93.5%
3 Contract (Cl};i)l(rlgi?lf}fsitgflii(t)::ie;;z;iso 2 I st L T 41.0% 10.0% 28.6% 16.7% 20.0% 6.7% 41.7% 61.1% 30.0%
4 Contract g)};itlirggrzcgizigg Irfgﬁ;?ncy in 12 months for children in 44.0% 71.4% 57.6% 41.2% 42.9% 60.0% 60.0% 41.7% 57.1%
5 Contract 8}11{11((:1;2? xﬁiﬁ&i%ﬁr;lg?:ncy Lo it o dil dien o 30.0% 41.7% 50.0% 38.5% 27.3% 12.5% 27.3% 20.0% 0.0%
6 Contract Iggﬁf;:g fw r::gv(iizgnfot ;iﬁ?gg;gg:i;;f with in twelve (12) 91.7% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 92.9% 90.9%
7 Contract ;fﬁ;égﬁfhﬂdren 1ot abused orneglected while in Qutof 98.0% 100.0% 100.0% 97.8% 100.0% 99.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
8 Contract ;f;?;gfv?gidren Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In 96.0% 99.0% 99.2% 99.2% 99.1% 95.6% 100.0% 100.0% 93.5%
5 Contract g:;zent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30 99.5% 99.8% S 90.9% 99.8% 90.9% 99.0% 100.0% 100.0%
10 Contract  Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly 80.0% 37.1% 34.8% 43.3% 42.2% 51.2% 48.8% 51.8% 57.6%
11 Contract  Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 4.67 3.93 5.68 5.45 7.35 7.70 5.11 5.21
12 Contract  Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives 65.0% 53.4% 66.3% 58.5% 62.7% 69.4% 60.3% 55.4% 55.1%
13 Contract  Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together  65.0% 58.8% 76.2% 62.5% 52.4% 55.6% 53.3% 57.1% 50.0%
" Contract }I:Ll;rrl}ber of children with finalized adoptions during the fiscal N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
15 Best Practice ifggfg‘l z(feri‘lci}e(irienntﬁle(l):;ﬁgﬁ/ I:?lze;r;‘gr}ll&}sl'ave received 95.0% 97.4% 91.8% 90.6% 97.7% 90.7% 96.8% 100.0% 98.0%
16  Best Practice Si‘xg:;gft%};ﬂ(i}r;nl;Etzlét:rf—ggnrfoiiﬁf”ho received dental 95.0% 95.7% 88.7% 73.2% 89.6% 95.5% 100.0% 94.3% 93.5%
17  Best Practice zsggilett:(fl}(;ifﬁ :g?étlfei:lli?iii;i?:étezgjczfiyﬁo iz 80.0% 75.0% 75.0% 80.0% 80.0% 83.3% 80.0% 83.3% 80.0%
18 Quality Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 282 3.01 3.97 4.02 376 371 350 317

(quality)

*Prior adoption targets:



Msr

10

11

12

13

14

15

Type

Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract
Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract

Contract
Contract
Best Practice
Best Practice
Best Practice

Quality

Measure
Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six
months of termination of supervision

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months
of a prior verified maltreatment

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve
(12) months of entering care

Children achieving permanency in 12 months for children in
foster care 12 to 23 months.

Children Achieving permanency in 12 months for children in
OHC for 24 months or more

Children who do not re-enter foster care with in twelve (12)
months of moving to a permanent home

Percent of Children not abused or neglected while in Out of
Home Care

Percent of Children Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In
Home Services

Percent of Children under supervision who are seen every 30
days

Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care

Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives

Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together

Number of children with finalized adoptions during the fiscal
year®

Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received
medical services in the last twelve (12) months.

Percent of children in out-of-home care who received dental
services within the last seven (7) months.

Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have
completed or are enrolled in secondary education.

Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care

(quality)

Prior adoption targets: 22-23 was 110, 23-24 was 100

44.0%

30.0%

91.7%

98.0%

96.0%

99.5%

80.0%

65.0%

65.0%

105.0

95.0%

95.0%

80.0%

Twin Oaks
Quarterly Performance Measures

58.3%

92.6%

99.1%

99.5%

99.7%

38.7%

5.27

61.6%

79.4%

66.5

97.8%

93.3%

100.0%

2.26

58.4%

57.3%

93.2%

99.7%

100.0%

99.9%

39.5%

6.75

62.1%

76.2%

87.0

99.3%

91.4%

100.0%

2.42

52.9%

92.2%

100.0%

98.9%

99.7%

41.2%

6.42

61.1%

69.1%

142.5

97.5%

94.0%

91.7%

2.70

68.4%

68.4%

90.9%

99.4%

98.6%

99.9%

39.7%

6.26

54.3%

59.3%

30.5

96.5%

92.0%

90.0%

3.04

67.0%

66.7%

92.7%

100.0%

97.7%

100.0%

43.9%

7-93

53.0%

55.7%

63.5

97.6%

86.9%

100.0%

3-55

100.0%

89.7%

48.9%

70.7%

68.5%

90.6%

99.4%

96.2%

100.0%

47.5%

7-34

53.1%

61.5%

91.0

98.5%

90.8%

100.0%

3.64

96.7%

89.9%

41.7%

65.5%

77.8%

89.1%

99.7%

97.7%

99.9%

50.2%

4.46

55.4%

68.2%

134.5

95.2%

89.5%

100.0%

3-59

91.5%

92.0%

35.5%

73.3%

62.1%

92.1%

99.4%

99.4%

100.0%

55.5%

3.98

53.4%

68.8%

27.0

98.4%

88.4%

100.0%

3.30



Anchorage
Quarterly Performance Measures

202 02

Percent of children with no verified maltreatment within six o o o o o o o o o
1 Contract months of termination of supervision 95.0% 100.0% 90.9% 97.4% 90.2% 93.6% 92.1% 95.5% 100.0%

Children with no occurrence of maltreatment within 12 months o o o o o o 9 o, 9
2 Contract of a prior verified maltreatment 90.9% 97.6% 93.1% 97.9% 97.2% 94.4% 89.7% 89.9% 92.0%

Children exiting foster care to a permanent home within twelve

3 Contract O T e 41.0% 5.9% 37.5% 56.7% 29.2% 21.9% 40.0% 66.7% 22.6%
4 Contract g)l:tlirgzrzclhﬁzlgg Irfsgiilslfmcy in 12 months for children in 44.0% 35.0% 36.0% 62.5% 58.3% 38.5% 33.3% 35.0% 47.4%
5 Contract 8}1{;1(()1;2? xﬁi:&gsiiﬁg?:ncy L iz e S Gl o 30.0% 38.5% 33.3% 28.6% 30.0% 38.5% 52.6% 30.0% 33.3%
6 Contract Iﬁgﬂfﬁsﬁ fw rilgv?ggntoot :;:E::nfgieﬁ;;f with in twelve (12) 91.7% 95.2% 94.7% 90.9% 90.0% 100.0% 100.0% 88.2% 89.4%
7 Contract }Plfﬁf:ézi‘echlldren not abused orneglected while in Qut of 98.0% 100.0% 100.0% 98.5% 100.0% 98.2% 99.5% 99.4% 99.3%
8 Contract ;frf:;grf‘gch‘;dren Not Abused /Neglected while receiving In 96.0% 97.2% 99.3% 97.7% 97.9% 95.7% 98.6% 100.0% 96.2%
9 Contract (Il’:;zent ehlde g gz oo et el e 50 99.5% 99.0% 99.4% 99.6% 99.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
10 Contract  Percent of Cases with Caseworker visits with parents monthly 80.0% 38.7% 38.3% 49.0% 46.2% 42.1% 45.4% 48.1% 48.2%
11 Contract  Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care <4 3.51 3.81 4.78 5.41 4.03 4.30 3.74 6.37
12 Contract  Percent of children placed with relatives or nonrelatives 65.0% 60.1% 56.7% 63.7% 65.2% 64.8% 72.1% 64.2% 71.8%
13 Contract  Percent of sibling groups where all siblings are placed together  65.0% 59.2% 54.2% 52.9% 50.0% 45.2% 44.1% 56.3% 57.6%
Number of child ith finalized adoptions during the fiscal

14 Contract yeI:IT; er of children with finalized adoptions during the fisca N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
STy Percent of children in out-of-home care who have received T 96.2% T 98.4% 100.0% s St 08.4% s

medical services in the last twelve (12) months.

. Percent of children in out-of-home care who received dental o o o o o o o o o
16  Best Practice services within the last seven (7) months. 95.0% 86.9% 87.4% 94.6% 90.8% 85.6% 85.6% 90.0% 94.7%

Percent of young adults in foster care at age 18 who have

. . 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
completed or are enrolled in secondary education.

17  Best Practice
Children's placement moves per 1,000 days in foster care

18 Quality (quality)

=4 2.57 3.35 3.91 4.60 4.19 359 3.94 3.72

*Prior adoption targets:





